## NAPER NOTIFY LEGAL DISCLAIMER

**PURPOSE:** The City of Naperville is implementing a mass notification system known as Naper Notify that will be used to contact residents and businesses via recorded phone messages, text messages or e-mail messages in cases of emergency and non-emergency events. The system will be used by the City of Naperville to notify residents and businesses of emergencies or quality-of-life/important situations and provide helpful information. The system is TTY/TDD compatible.

Naper Notify is intended solely for the use of individuals who live, work or attend school in the City of Naperville. Messages will be sent to the phone numbers and e-mail addresses that have been provided. The City of Naperville will attempt to send notifications to those street addresses which may be impacted by an emergency or if other communication is necessary. The number, frequency, and length of notifications will vary.

Emergencies are, by nature, unforeseen and unpredictable. The City of Naperville cannot guarantee that you will receive a notification every time an emergency situation may affect you. Please keep yourself informed by continuing to monitor other public safety warning and information systems (such as television and radio) whenever possible.

**CAUTION**: Naper Notify is considered effective and efficient, but is <u>not</u> intended to provide residents with their sole source of information regarding dangerous, or potentially dangerous, conditions.

Do not wait for or rely exclusively on a notification from the City of Naperville to take protective measures if you believe that a dangerous condition may exist, or to take evacuation measures if needed. Immediately take all necessary precautions, and if you are directed to evacuate by emergency personnel, you should follow their directions immediately.

**REGISTRATION:** You may not register any phone number or email address that does not belong to you. You are solely responsible for maintaining the accuracy of the information provided. The City of Naperville reserves the right to remove any contact information or account which it believes, in its sole discretion, to be fraudulent or otherwise incorrect or inappropriate.

By registering for this service, I understand that automated phone calls, emails, and/or text messages will be utilized, and I am giving the City of Naperville express consent to contact me on any of the devices I am registering.

**SECURITY:** This information you provide to the City of Naperville is being submitted over a secure, encrypted connection. The City of Naperville will not share or distribute personal information gathered by the registration form unless legally required to do so.

**DISCLAIMER/HOLD HARMLESS**: The City of Naperville, and its officers, agents, representatives and employees, make no warranty, express or implied, and assume no legal liability or responsibility for the accuracy, completeness or usefulness of any information provided, or not provided, by Naper Notify, including but not limited to identification of impacted addresses, lost or misdirected notifications, malfunction of communications equipment,

computer equipment or software, or notifications that fail to be transmitted or received due to problems with servers or transmission (e.g., cable, telephone, satellite, etc.), human error, or any other cause. By registering in Naper Notify, you agree to hold the City of Naperville harmless from any claim or liability associated with it.

By registering on the Naper Notify site, you are acknowledging that you have read and understand the information and the terms and conditions provided herein and that you are giving the City of Naperville express consent to contact you on any of the devices listed above for the purposes described. You further agree to hold the City of Naperville harmless from any claim or liability associated with Naper Notify. Your electronic acceptance of the terms and conditions provided herein shall have the equivalent legal effect of accepting those terms and conditions by executing a paper document.